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Net Contents/Contenu net/Contenido neto

18.9 L / 5 U.S. Gal.
Product no/No de produit/Codigo del producto

5104984

NOTE: Read and check carefully all information, 
including the speci�cations in this box. The job will 
not be sent to print until �nal okay is received. All 
information contained on the label and in this box 
are the responsibility of the �nal approver.

Black PMS 3155

R

Brand: Diversey / Sealed Air 
Product: TimeSaver SR
Pack Size: 5 gallon
Date Started: 08/11/14
Size: 11.625” x 9.375”
Printing:  Pressure Sensitive
Lamination: 
Printer: CL&D
Mfg.: 
USIP:  CR019568 GHS LABELING AND 
REBRANDING FC Soft-Rebrand Only/Non GHS 
Classi�ed
Product Code: 5104984
Tracking: 6055512
Replaces: 5524444
Minimum type: 6/6
Bar Code Type:  UPC-A
Coordinator:  Jennifer Kortendick
Designer: T. Piper

Revision History:

Sent to printer: 

1. Dust mop or sweep.
1. Dépoussiérer à l'aide d'un balai-éponge ou d'un balai.
1. Remueva el polvo con el trapeador o barra.

2.  Clean the �oor with a mop or automatic scrubber using the 
recommended Diversey brand cleaner according to label 
directions.

2.  Nettoyez le plancher à l’aide d’une vadrouille ou d’une machine à 
pulvérisation en suivant les directives sur l’étiquette du nettoyant 
Diversey recommandé.

2.  Limpie el piso con un trapeador o con un fregador automático 
usando el limpiador de marca Diversey según las instrucciones en 
la etiqueta.

1. Dust mop or sweep.
1. Dépoussiérer à l'aide d'un balai-éponge ou d'un  balai.
1. Remueva el polvo con el trapeador o barra.

1.  Apply 2-3 uniform coats using a clean mop. Apply additional coats until 
desired gloss is obtained.

1.  Appliquer 2 à 3 couches à l’aide d’une vadrouille propre. Appliquer des 
couches supplémentaires jusqu'à l'obtention du niveau de lustre désiré.  

1.  Aplique 2 ó 3 capas uniformes usando un trapeador limpio. Aplique capas 
adicionales hasta que obtenga el nivel de lustre deseado.

1. Blockade areas to be stripped or �nished. Floors will be very 
slippery until dry.

1. Barrer les aires à décaper ou à recevoir une nouvelle application 
de �ni. Les planchers seront glissants jusqu'à ce qu'ils sèchent.

1. Corte las áreas a decapar o recubrir. Los pisos estrán muy resbalosos 
hasta que se sequen.

2.   Strip �oor, using a Diversey stripper per the instructions on 
the stripper label.

2.   Décapez le plancher à l’aide d’un décapant Diversey en 
suivant les directives sur l’étiquette du décapant.

2.   Remueva los productos del piso con un removedor Diversey 
según las instrucciones en la etiqueta del removedor.

PREPARATION / PRÉPARATION / PREPARACION

DIRECTIONS/MODE D'EMPLOI/INSTRUCCIONES

RECOATING / RÉAPPLICATION DE FINI / RECUBRIMIENTO

MAINTENANCE / ENTRETIEN /MANTENIMIENTO

COATING / APPLICATION DE FINI / APLICACIÓN DEL ACABADO

Keep From Freezing / 
Éviter le gel / 
Evite que se congele

Questions? Comments /
Pour tout commentaire ou question /
¿Preguntas? Comentarios:
1-800-558-2332 / 
www.diversey.com

©2014 Diversey, Inc., 
8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, WI 53177-1964

TIMESAVER SR® is an ultra-high solids scrub and 
recoat �nish that does exactly what it says – Saves 
Time and Money:
•  For most recoat applications, one coat is enough 

to deliver high-gloss and excellent application 
characteristics without sacri�cing durability and 
dry time.

•   TIMESAVER SR® �nish is mop applied – no need 
to purchase special application equipment.

•   TIMESAVER SR® �nish will signi�cantly reduce 
the time you spend coating the �oor.

Coverage: 2000-2500 sq. ft. per U.S. gallon 
(50-60m2 per liter).
Dry Time: Approximately 30-40 minutes

FOR BEST RESULTS:
• Do not dilute.
• Do not use on surfaces colder than 50°F/10°C .
• To avoid contamination, do not return unused 
product to original container.
NOTE: Floors will be slippery when wet or 
contaminated with foreign materials. Promptly 
clean-up spills and foreign materials. Not intended 
for use in outdoor areas. 
Meets ASTM D-2047 requirements for slip 
resistance.

See MSDS #  MS0800430
CAUTION: Avoid contact with skin and eyes. In case 
of contact, immediately �ush with plenty of water. 
If irritation develops, get medical attention.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY.

This product is not classi�ed as hazardous according to OSHA 29CFR 1910.1200 (HazCom 2012-GHS) 
and current Canadian Controlled Products Regulations (CPR).

Ce produit n’est pas classi�é comme dangereux en conformité avec la norme 29 CFR 1910.1200 de 
l'OSHA (HazCom 2012 - SGH) et les exigences actuelles du Règlement sur les produits contrôlés (RPC) 
du Canada.

Este producto no está clasi�cado como peligroso según la Norma 29 CFR 1910.1200 de la OSHA 
(HazCom 2012 - SGH) y los requerimientos actuales del Reglamento de productos controlados (CPR) 
del Canadá.

TIMESAVER SR® est un �ni à teneur en solides ultra 
élevée dont le rendement décrit  bien son nom et la 
prétention -Économise temps et argent: 
•  Pour la plupart des tâches de réapplication de �ni, 

il su�t d'appliquer une seule couche pour obtenir 
un lustre très brillant et d'excellentes 
caractéristiques d'application sans sacri�er la 
durabilité ou le temps de séchage. 

•  Le �ni TIMESAVER SR® s'applique avec une 
vadrouille – aucun besoin d'acheter de 
l'équipement d'application spécial.

•  Le �ni TIMESAVER SR® réduira sensiblement le 
temps passé à faire de nouvelles applications de 
�ni sur le plancher. 

Couverture : 50 à 60 m2 par litre (2 000 à 2 500 pi ca 
par gallon américain).
Temps de séchage : Environ 30 à 40 minutes

POUR DES RÉSULTATS OPTIMAUX :
• Ne pas diluer le produit.
• Ne pas l’appliquer à des surfaces dont la 

température est inférieure à 10°C (50°F).
• A�n d’éviter la contamination du produit, ne pas 

reverser la quantité inutilisée dans son contenant 
d’origine.

REMARQUE : Les planchers sont glissants lorsqu’ils 
sont mouillés ou souillés. Nettoyer rapidement les 
liquids renversés et les saletés. Produit non prévu 
pour des surfaces à l’extérieur.
Antidérapant conformément à la norme ASTM 
D-2047.

Voir la �che signalétique no MS0800430
ATTENTION : Éviter tout contact avec la peau et les 
yeux. En cas de contact, rincer immédiatement avec 
beaucoup d’eau. Si une irritation se développe, 
obtenir une intervention médicale.

GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.
POUR UTILISATION COMMERCIAL ET 

INDUSTRIELLE SEULEMENT.

TIMESAVER SR® es un acabado de elevado contenido 
de sólidos para aplicaciones "frotar y recubrir" que 
describe bien su nombre y la a�rmación "Ahorra 
tiempo y dinero":
•  Para la mayoría de tareas de recubrimiento con 

acabado, es su�ciente aplicar una sola capa para 
obtener un alto lustre y excelentes características 
de aplicación sin comprometer la resistencia del 
acabado o el tiempo de secado. 

•  El acabado TIMESAVER SR® se aplica con un 
trapeador – no es necesario comprar un equipo de 
aplicación especial. 

•  El acabado TIMESAVER SR® reducirá 
apreciablemente el tiempo que usted debe pasar 
para recubrir el piso.

Super�cie: 50-60 metros cuadrados por litro. 
Tiempo Para Secarse: De 30 a 40 minutos 

aproximadamente

PARA OBTENER ÓPTIMOS RESULTADOS:
• No lo diluya.
• No lo use en super�cies más frias de 10°C/50°F.
• Para evitar la contaminación, no vuelva a colocar el 

acabado no usado en el envase original.
NOTA: Los pisos que estén húmedos o contaminados 
con materiales extraños, estarán muy resbaladizos. 
No está destinado parauso en exteriores.
Antiderrapante conforme a los requisitos de ASTM 
D-2047. 

Véase la hoja MSDS # MS0800430
PRECAUCIÓN: Evite el contacto con la piel y con los 
ojos. En caso de contacto, enjuague inmediatamente 
con gran cantidad de agua. Si se desarrolla una 
irritación, procure atención médica.

MANTENGALO ALEJADO DEL ALCANCE DE LOS 
NIÑOS.

PARA USO COMERCIAL E INDUSTRIAL 
SOLAMENTE.

2.  Allow 30-45 minutes drying time between coats. Temperatures, humidity and 
ventilation may a�ect drying time

2.  Laisser sécher de 30 à 45 minutes entre les couches. La températures, 
l’humidité et la ventilation peuvent in�uer sur le temps de séchage.

2.   Permita 30 ó 45 minutos para secarse entre capa y capa. Los niveles de 
temperaturas, humedad y ventilación existentes pueden afectar el tiempo 
de secado. 

2.  Clean �oor using recommended DIVERSEY brand cleaner according to label 
directions.

2. Nettoyer à fond en utilisant un produit nettoyant de marque DIVERSEY en 
suivant les instructions �gurant sur l’étiquette.

2.  Limpie el piso usando el limpiador recomendado de marca DIVERSEY, según 
las instrucciones en la etiqueta.

3. If desired, spraybu� or high speed spraybu� using recommended DIVERSEY 
brand �oor maintainer to enhance gloss.

3. Si désiré, polir par pulvérisation ou à haute vitesse en utilisant un produit 
d’entretien de marque DIVERSEY servant à redonner du lustre.

3. Si lo desea, abrillántelo a rocío o a alta velocidad usando el mantenedor de 
pisos recomendado marca DIVERSEY para realzar el brillo.

3. Blockade area and apply 1-2 uniform coats of �nish using a 
clean mop.

3. Barricader l’aire de travail et appliquer 1 ou 2 couches 
uniformes de �ni à l'aide d'une vadrouille propre.

3. Corte el área y aplique 1 ó 2 capas uniformes de acabado 
usando un trapeador limpio.

EMERGENCY PHONE / TÉLÉPHONE D’URGENCE / 
TELÉFONO DE EMERGENCIA: 1-800-851-7145

INGREDIENTS / INGRÉDIENTS / INGREDIENTES:

Diethylene glycol monoethyl ether / éther de diéthylèneglycol et de monoéthyle / 
dietileno glicol monoetil éter (111-90-0) • Propylene glycol / propylèneglycol / 

propilén glicol (57-55-6) • Tridecyl alcohol ethoxylated phosphate, sodium salt / 
alcool tridécylique phosphate éthoxylaté, sel de sodium / alcohol tridecílico fosfato 

etoxilado, sal de sodio (68186-29-8) • Water / eau / agua (7732-18-5) • 
Tributoxyethyl phosphate / tributoxyéthyl-phosphate / fosfato de tributoxietilo 

(78-51-3) • Acrylic polymer / polymère d'acrylique / polímero de acrílico 
(Proprietary/breveté/patentado)

Ultra High Solids Finish
Fini á teneur ultra élevée en solides
Acadado de ultra eleado contenido de solidos

®

4.  Allow �nish to cure for 24 hours before burnishing.
4.  Laissez le �ni durcir pendant 24 heures avant de polir le 

plancher.
4.  Deje que el acabado se cure durante 24 horas antes de pulir 

el piso.
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1. Dust mop or sweep.
1. Dépoussiérer à l'aide d'un balai-éponge ou d'un balai.
1. Remueva el polvo con el trapeador o barra.

2.  Deep scrub �oor using recommended DIVERSEY brand cleaner 
according to label directions.

2.  Nettoyer à fond en utilisant un produit nettoyant de marque 
DIVERSEY en suivant les instructions �gurant sur l’étiquette.

2.  Limpie el piso profundamente usando el limpiador recomendado 
de marca DIVERSEY, según las instrucciones en la etiqueta.

1.  Dust mop or sweep.
1.  Dépoussiérer à l'aide d'un balai-éponge ou d'un  balai.
1.  Remueva el polvo con el trapeador o barra.

2.  Apply 2-3 uniform coats using a clean mop. If higher gloss is desired apply 
additional coats.

2.  Appliquer 2 ou 3 couches à l’aide d’une vadrouille propre. Pour un éclat plus élevé, 
appliquez des couches supplémentaires.

2.  Aplique 2-3 capas uniformes usando un trapeador limpio. Si se desea más brillo 
aplique capas adicionales.

Blockade areas to be stripped or �nished. Floors will be very slippery until dry. 
Position wet-�oor signs around area to be cleaned.
Barrer les aires à décaper ou à recevoir une nouvelle application de �ni. Les planchers 
seront glissants jusqu'à ce qu'ils sèchent. Positionner des signalétiques autour de la 
zone à nettoyer.
Corte las áreas a remover o recubrir con acabado. Los pisos estarán muy resbalosos 
hasta que se sequen. Coloque letreros de advertencia ‘Piso húmedo’ alrededor de la 
zona a limpiar.

1.  Strip �oor using recommended DIVERSEY brand stripper 
according to label directions.

1.  Décaper le plancher avec un produit décapant de marque 
DIVERSEY 

 en suivant les instructions �gurant sur l’étiquette.
1.  Raspe los pisos usando el raspador recomendado de marca 

DIVERSEY, según las instrucciones en la etiqueta.

DIRECTIONS/MODE D'EMPLOI/INSTRUCCIONES

BEFORE RECOATING / AVANT L'APPLICATION D’UNE NOUVELLE COUCHE / 
ANTES DE VOLVER A APLICAR EL PRODUCTO

REMOVAL / DÉCAPAGE / REMOCION

MAINTENANCE / ENTRETIEN /MANTENIMIENTO

Questions? Comments /Pour tout commentaire ou question /
¿Preguntas? Comentarios:
1-800-558-2332 / www.diversey.com

©2014 Diversey, Inc., 
8310 16th Street, 
Sturtevant, WI 53177-1964

Floor Finish
Fini pour planchers
Acabado para pisos

Vectra® Floor Finish provides 
diamond-like brilliance, clarity and 
long lasting performance, saving you 
time and labor, while giving the 
brilliant appearance you demand on 
your �oors.
•  Durable even in the heaviest tra�c
•  Excellent gloss
•  High speed bu�able

FOR BEST RESULTS:
• Do not dilute.
• Do not use on surfaces colder than 
50°F/10°C .
• To avoid contamination, do not 

return unused product to original 
container.

• Not intended for use in outdoor areas.
NOTE: Floors will be slippery when wet 
or contaminated with foreign 
materials. Promptly clean-up spills and 
foreign materials. Not intended for use 
in outdoor areas. 
Meets ASTM D-2047 requirements for 
slip resistance.

See MSDS #  MS0800437
CAUTION: Avoid contact with skin and 
eyes. In case of contact, immediately 
�ush with plenty of water. If irritation 
develops, get medical attention.
KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.

FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL 
USE ONLY.

Vectra® Fini pour planchers vous assure un 
�ni d’une clarté et d’une durabilité 
exceptionnelles avec un éclat de diamant, 
permettant de réduire le temps de travail et 
la main-d'oeuvre requise tout en fournissant 
l'apparence brillante que vous exigez pour 
vos planchers.
•  Résistant, même aux endroits achalandés
•  Excellant brillant
•  Polissable à haute vitesse

POUR DES RÉSULTATS OPTIMAUX :
• Ne pas diluer le produit.
• Ne pas l’appliquer à des surfaces dont la 

température est inférieure à 10°C (50°F).
• A�n d’éviter la contamination du produit, 

ne pas reverser la quantité inutilisée dans 
son contenant d’origine.

• Produit non prévu pour des surfaces à 
l’extérieur.

REMARQUE : Les planchers sont glissants 
lorsqu’ils sont mouillés ou souillés. Nettoyer 
rapidement les liquids renversés et les 
saletés. 
Antidérapant conformément à la norme 
ASTM D-2047.

Voir la �che signalétique no MS0800437
ATTENTION : Éviter tout contact avec la 
peau et les yeux. En cas de contact, rincer 
immédiatement avec beaucoup d’eau. Si 
une irritation se développe, obtenir une 
intervention médicale.

GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES 
ENFANTS.

POUR UTILISATION COMMERCIAL ET 
INDUSTRIELLE SEULEMENT.

Vectra® Acabado para pisos le ofrece 
un lustre claro y brillant de diamante y 
un rendimiento de larga duración. 
Reduce el tiempo de trabajo y el nombre 
de empleados requeridos al dar la 
aparencia brillante que necesitaba para 
sus pisos. 
•  Durable aún bajo mucho trá�co
•  Brillo excelente
•  Abrillantable a alta velocidad

PARA OBTENER ÓPTIMOS 
RESULTADOS:
• No lo diluya.
• No lo use en super�cies más frias de 

10°C/50°F.
• Para evitar la contaminación, no vuelva 

a colocar el acabado no usado en el 
envase original.

• No está destinado parauso en 
exteriores.

NOTA: Los pisos que estén húmedos o 
contaminados con materiales extraños, 
estarán muy resbaladizos. 
Antiderrapante conforme a los requisitos 
de ASTM D-2047.

Véase la hoja MSDS # MS0800437
PRECAUCIÓN: Evite el contacto con la 
piel y con los ojos. En caso de contacto, 
enjuague inmediatamente con gran 
cantidad de agua. Si se desarrolla una 
irritación, procure atención médica.

MANTENGALO ALEJADO DEL 
ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.

PARA USO COMERCIAL E INDUSTRIAL 
SOLAMENTE.
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3. Allow 30 minutes drying time between coats.
3.  Laisser sécher 30 minutes entre les couches.
3.  Permita 30 minutos para secarse entre capa y capa.

2.  Clean �oor using recommended DIVERSEY brand cleaner according to label 
directions.

2.  Nettoyer à fond en utilisant un produit nettoyant de marque DIVERSEY en 
suivant les instructions �gurant sur l’étiquette.

2.  Limpie el piso usando el limpiador recomendado de marca DIVERSEY, según las 
instrucciones en la etiqueta.

3.  If desired, spraybu� or high speed spraybu� using recommended DIVERSEY 
brand �oor maintainer to enhance gloss.

3.  Si désiré, polir par pulvérisation ou à haute vitesse en utilisant un produit 
d’entretien de marque DIVERSEY servant à redonner du lustre.

3.  Si lo desea, abrillántelo a rocío o a alta velocidad usando el mantenedor de pisos 
recomendado marca DIVERSEY para realzar el brillo.

3. Apply 1-2 coats using a clean mop.
3.  Appliquer 1 ou 2 couches à l’aide d’une vadrouille propre.
3.  Aplique 1-2 capas usando un trapeador limpio.

1.  Remove using recommended DIVERSEY brand stripper according to label directions.
1.  Pour décaper, utiliser le décapant de marque DIVERSEY en suivant les instructions �gurant sur 

l’étiquette.
1.  Remuévalo usando el removedor recomendado de marca DIVERSEY, según las instrucciones 

en la etiqueta.

EMERGENCY PHONE / TÉLÉPHONE D’URGENCE / 
TELÉFONO DE EMERGENCIA: 1-800-851-7145

INGREDIENTS / INGRÉDIENTS / INGREDIENTES:

Diethylene glycol monoethyl ether / éther de diéthylèneglycol et de 
monoéthyle / dietileno glicol monoetil éter (111-90-0) • Acrylic 

Polymers / polymères d'acryliques / polímeros de acrílicos 
(Proprietary / breveté / patentado) • Acrylate copolymer / 

copolymère acrylate / copolímero acrilato (Proprietary / breveté / 
patentado) • Zinc ammonium carbonate / carbonate de zinc 

ammonium / carbonato de zinc amónico (40861-29-8) • Water / eau / 
agua (7732-18-5)

Keep From Freezing / 
Éviter le gel / 
Evite que se congele

®

NOTE: Read and check carefully all information, 
including the speci�cations in this box. The job will 
not be sent to print until �nal okay is received. All 
information contained on the label and in this box 
are the responsibility of the �nal approver.

Black PMS 285

R

Brand: Diversey 
Product: Vectra
Pack Size: 5 gallon
Date Started: 08/06/14
Size: 11.625” x 9.375”
Printing:  Pressure Sensitive
Lamination: 
Printer: CL&D
Mfg.: 
USIP:  CR019568 GHS LABELING AND 
REBRANDING FLOOR CARE Soft- Rebrand
Product Code: 5105047
Tracking: 6054510
Replaces: 5511248
Minimum type: 6/6
Bar Code Type:  UPC-A
Coordinator:  Jennifer Kortendick
Designer: T. Piper

Revision History:

Sent to printer: 

8 07174 50472 9

This product is not classi�ed as hazardous according to OSHA 29CFR 1910.1200 
(HazCom 2012-GHS) and current Canadian Controlled Products Regulations (CPR).
Ce produit n’est pas classi�é comme dangereux en conformité avec la norme 29 
CFR 1910.1200 de l'OSHA (HazCom 2012 - SGH) et les exigences actuelles du 
Règlement sur les produits contrôlés (RPC) du Canada.
Este producto no está clasi�cado como peligroso según la Norma 29 CFR 
1910.1200 de la OSHA (HazCom 2012 - SGH) y los requerimientos actuales del 
Reglamento de productos controlados (CPR) del Canadá.

????-?????FSolid and 10% color Second color & 10%

Solid and 10% color Second color & 10%

The outer Die Line Color bo x is for bleed of labeling.
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SIDE SIDEFRONT BACK UPC Guide
 *Example shown is UPC General
UPC should be this size (width & height); 
if not please sign the Disclaimer.

UPC (A) General
Encoded: 012345678905
Bar Height: 0.9”
Magnification: 100%

Customer Signature

Date

Correct supplied materials

Print using supplied materials; I understand that 
the UPC symbol may not scan.

Plastic Packaging can correct the supplied materials to 
meet guidelines or will agree to print the job,with your
authorized signature, even though the UPC symbol-
may not scan to ANSI guidelines using an Xaminer 
6500LS.

Plastic Packaging, Inc. 
UPC Disclaimer

Blockade areas to be stripped or �nished. 
Floors will be very slippery until dry. Position 
wet-�oor signs around area to be cleaned.

1.  Strip �oor using recommended 
DIVERSEY brand stripper according 
to label directions.

2.  Apply 2-3 uniform coats using a clean 
mop. If higher gloss is desired apply 
additional coats.

3.  Allow 30 minutes drying time between 
coats.

Barrer les aires à décaper ou à recevoir une 
nouvelle application de �ni. Les planchers seront 
glissants jusqu'à ce qu'ils sèchent. Positionner des 
signalétiques autour de la zone à nettoyer.
1.  Décaper le plancher avec un produit décapant 

de marque DIVERSEY en suivant les 
instructions �gurant sur l’étiquette.

2.  Appliquer 2 ou 3 couches à l’aide d’une 
vadrouille propre. Pour un éclat plus élevé, 
appliquez des couches supplémentaires.

3.  Laisser sécher 30 minutes entre les couches.

Corte las áreas a remover o recubrir con acabado. Los 
pisos estarán muy resbalosos hasta que se sequen. 
Coloque letreros de advertencia ‘Piso húmedo’ alrededor 
de la zona a limpiar.
1.  Raspe los pisos usando el raspador recomendado de 

marca DIVERSEY, según las instrucciones en la 
etiqueta.

2.  Aplique 2-3 capas uniformes usando un trapeador 
limpio. Si se desea más brillo aplique capas 
adicionales.

3.  Permita 30 minutos para secarse entre capa y capa.

1.  Dust mop or sweep.

2.  Clean �oor using recommended DIVERSEY 
brand cleaner according to label directions.

3.  If desired, spraybu� or high speed spraybu� 
using recommended DIVERSEY brand �oor 
maintainer to enhance gloss.

1.  Dépoussiérez à l'aide d'une vadrouille sèche ou 
d'un balai.

2.  Nettoyer à fond en utilisant un produit 
nettoyant de marque DIVERSEY en suivant les 
instructions �gurant sur l’étiquette.

3.  Si désiré, polir par pulvérisation ou à haute 
vitesse en utilisant un produit d’entretien de 
marque DIVERSEY servant à redonner du lustre.

 

1.  Remueva el polvo con el trapeador o barra.

2.  Limpie el piso usando el limpiador recomendado de 
marca DIVERSEY, según las instrucciones en la 
etiqueta.

3.  Si lo desea, abrillántelo a rocío o a alta velocidad 
usando el mantenedor de pisos recomendado marca 
DIVERSEY para realzar el brillo.

1.  Dust mop or sweep.

2.  Deep scrub �oor using recommended 
DIVERSEY brand cleaner according to label 
directions.

3. Apply 1-2 coats using a clean mop.

1.  Dépoussiérez à l'aide d'une vadrouille sèche 
ou d'un balai.

2.  Nettoyer à fond en utilisant un produit 
nettoyant de marque DIVERSEY en suivant les 
instructions �gurant sur l’étiquette.

3.  Appliquer 1 ou 2 couches à l’aide d’une 
vadrouille propre.

1.  Remueva el polvo con el trapeador o barra.

2.  Limpie el piso profundamente usando el limpiador 
recomendado de marca DIVERSEY, según las 
instrucciones en la etiqueta.

3.  Aplique 1-2 capas usando un trapeador limpio.

1.  Remove using recommended DIVERSEY brand stripper 
according to label directions.

1.  Pour décaper, utiliser le décapant de marque 
DIVERSEY en suivant les instructions �gurant 
sur l’étiquette.

1.  Remuévalo usando el removedor recomendado de 
marca DIVERSEY, según las instrucciones en la 
etiqueta.

DIRECTIONS MODE D'EMPLOI INSTRUCCIONES

MAINTENANCE ENTRETIEN MANTENIMIENTO

BEFORE RECOATING AVANT L'APPLICATION D’UNE NOUVELLE COUCHE ANTES DE VOLVER A APLICAR EL PRODUCTO

REMOVAL DÉCAPAGE REMOCION

INGREDIENTS / INGRÉDIENTS / INGREDIENTES:

EMERGENCY PHONE / TÉLÉPHONE D’URGENCE / 
TELÉFONO DE EMERGENCIA: 1-800-851-7145

Diethylene glycol monoethyl ether / éther de diéthylèneglycol et de monoéthyle / 
dietileno glicol monoetil éter (111-90-0) • Acrylic Polymers / polymères d'acryliques / 

polímeros de acrílicos (Proprietary / breveté / patentado) • Acrylate copolymer / 
copolymère acrylate / copolímero acrilato (Proprietary / breveté / patentado) • Zinc 
ammonium carbonate / carbonate de zinc ammonium / carbonato de zinc amónico 

(40861-29-8) • Water / eau / agua (7732-18-5)

Distributed by / Distribué par / 
Distribuido por: 
© 2014 Diversey, Inc., 
8310 16th Street, 
Sturtevant, WI  53177-19646058537 (14/218)

See MSDS/Voir la �che signalétique/Véase la hoja MSDS # MS0800437

FOR BEST RESULTS:
• Do not dilute.
• Do not use on surfaces colder than 50°F/10°C .
• To avoid contamination, do not return unused product to original container.
• Not intended for use in outdoor areas.
NOTE: Floors will be slippery when wet or contaminated with foreign materials. Promptly 
clean-up spills and foreign materials. Not intended for use in outdoor areas. 
Meets ASTM D-2047 requirements for slip resistance.

POUR DES RÉSULTATS OPTIMAUX :
• Ne pas diluer le produit.
• Ne pas l’appliquer à des surfaces dont la température est inférieure à 10°C (50°F).
• A�n d’éviter la contamination du produit, ne pas reverser la quantité inutilisée dans son 

contenant d’origine.
• Produit non prévu pour des surfaces à l’extérieur.
REMARQUE : Les planchers sont glissants lorsqu’ils sont mouillés ou souillés. Nettoyer 
rapidement les liquids renversés et les saletés. 
Antidérapant conformément à la norme ASTM D-2047.

PARA OBTENER ÓPTIMOS RESULTADOS:
• No lo diluya.
• No lo use en super�cies más frias de 10°C/50°F.
• Para evitar la contaminación, no vuelva a colocar el acabado no usado en el envase original.
• No está destinado parauso en exteriores.
NOTA: Los pisos que estén húmedos o contaminados con materiales extraños, estarán muy 
resbaladizos. 
Antiderrapante conforme a los requisitos de ASTM D-2047.

VECTRA® Floor Finish provides 
diamond-like brilliance, clarity and long 
lasting performance, saving you time and 
labor, while giving the brilliant appearance 
you demand on your �oors.
•  Durable even in the heaviest tra�c
•  Excellent gloss
•  High speed bu�able

VECTRA® Fini pour planchers vous assure un �ni 
d’une clarté et d’une durabilité exceptionnelles avec 
un éclat de diamant, permettant de réduire le temps 
de travail et la main-d'oeuvre requise tout en 
fournissant l'apparence brillante que vous exigez 
pour vos planchers.
•  Résistant, même aux endroits achalandés
•  Excellant brillant
•  Polissable à haute vitesse

VECTRA® Acabado para Pisos le ofrece un 
lustre claro y brillant de diamante y un 
rendimiento de larga duración. Reduce el 
tiempo de trabajo y el nombre de empleados 
requeridos al dar la aparencia brillante que 
necesitaba para sus pisos. 
•  Durable aún bajo mucho trá�co
•  Brillo excelente
•  Abrillantable a alta velocidad

 

CAUTION: Avoid contact with skin and eyes. In case of contact, immediately �ush with plenty of 
water. If irritation develops, get medical attention.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN.
FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY.

ATTENTION : Éviter tout contact avec la peau et les yeux. En cas de contact, rincer 
immédiatement avec beaucoup d’eau. Si une irritation se développe, obtenir une intervention 
médicale.

GARDER HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.
POUR UTILISATION COMMERCIAL ET INDUSTRIELLE SEULEMENT.

PRECAUCIÓN: Evite el contacto con la piel y con los ojos. En caso de contacto, enjuague 
inmediatamente con gran cantidad de agua. Si se desarrolla una irritación, procure atención 
médica.

MANTENGALO ALEJADO DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS.
PARA USO COMERCIAL E INDUSTRIAL SOLAMENTE.

This product is not classi�ed as hazardous according to OSHA 29CFR 1910.1200 (HazCom 
2012-GHS) and current Canadian Controlled Products Regulations (CPR).
 
Ce produit n’est pas classi�é comme dangereux en conformité avec la norme 29 CFR 1910.1200 
de l'OSHA (HazCom 2012 - SGH) et les exigences actuelles du Règlement sur les produits 
contrôlés (RPC) du Canada.
 
Este producto no está clasi�cado como peligroso según la Norma 29 CFR 1910.1200 de la OSHA 
(HazCom 2012 - SGH) y los requerimientos actuales del Reglamento de productos controlados 
(CPR) del Canadá.

Questions? Comments /
Pour tout commentaire ou question /
¿Preguntas? Comentarios:
1-800-558-2332 / 
www.diversey.com

®

®

040783.78 L / 1 U.S. Gal.
Net Contents/Contenu net/Contenido neto

Floor Finish
Fini pour planchers
Acabado para pisos

Floor Finish
Fini pour planchers
Acabado para pisos

NOTE: Read and check carefully all information, 
including the specifications in this box. The job will 
not be sent to print until final okay is received. All 
information contained on the label and in this box 
are the responsibility of the final approver.

Black PMS 285 Clear Laminate

Brand: Diversey 

Product: Vectra

Pack Size: 1 gal

Date Started: 08/06/14

Size: 19.375” x 5.063”

Printing:  Slip sleeve

Lamination: YES

Printer: Plastic Labeling

Mfg.: 

USIP: CR019568 GHS LABELING AND REBRANDING 
FLOOR CARE Soft- Rebrand  

Product Code: 04078

Tracking: 6058537

Replaces: 5510886

Minimum type: 6/6.5

Bar Code Type:  UPC-A

Coordinator: Jennifer Kortendick

Designer: T. Piper

Revision History:

Sent to printer: 

R

Keep From Freezing. / Éviter le gel. / 
Evite que se congele.
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NOTE: Read and check carefully all information, 
including the specifications in this box. The job will 
not be sent to print until final okay is received. All 
information contained on the label and in this box 
are the responsibility of the final approver.

Black PMS 2925

Brand: Diversey
Product: Virex II 256
Pack Size: 24 oz. aftermarket

Date Started: 04/23/12

Label Size: 8.125” x 3.875”

Lamination: 

Printer:

USIP: CR012353 Virex II Secondary Label 
Update Infection Control SOFT

Minimum Type: 7/8

Tracking: LBL90297

Replaces / Based On: LBL90241

Coordinator: Coranna Larson

Designer: T. Piper

Revision History:
04/24/12: Text revisions. TP
05/02/12: Delete precaution text, institutional revision/mg

 

Sent to printer:

PNA20364

One-Step Disinfectant Cleaner  
and Deodorant
Limpiador desinfectante y
desodorante de un solo paso

5

Use Solution of / Solución diluida de

Virex®  II 256

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride .................... 0.034%
n-Alkyl (50% C14, 40% C12, 10% C16) 
    dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride.................. 0.032%

INGREDIENTES ACTIVOS:
Cloruro de amonio didecilo dimetilo ....................... 0.034%
Cloruro de amonio n-alquilo (50% C14, 40% C12, 10% C16)   
    dimetilbencilo .................................................... 0.032%

The product in this container is diluted as directed on 
the antimicrobial product label by the end-user.

Follow the directions for use on the antimicrobial label 
when applying this product.

USE DILUTION MSDS # MS0300949D

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE

THIS BOTTLE SHOULD NOT BE USED WITH ANY 
OTHER PRODUCT.

CONTENTS OF THIS CONTAINER PREPARED 
BY USER.

ALWAYS RINSE BOTTLE AND DRAIN THOROUGHLY 
BEFORE REFILLING

EMERGENCY PHONE: 1-800-851-7145

El producto contenido en este recipiente está diluido según 
lo indicado en la etiqueta del producto antimicrobiano por el 
usuario final.

Cuando aplique este producto, siga las instrucciones de uso 
de la etiqueta del producto antimicrobiano.

CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD 
MS0300949D PARA ESTA DILUCIÓN

MANTENGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS

PARA USO INSTITUCIONAL

ESTA BOTELLA NO DEBE USARSE CON NINGÚN OTRO 
PRODUCTO.

EL CONTENIDO DE ESTE RECIPIENTE FUE PREPARADO 
PAR EL USUARIO.

SIEMPRE ENJUAGUE LA BOTELLA Y DEJAR ESCURRIR 
COMPLETAMENTE ANTES DE RELLENAR.

TELÉFONO DE EMERGENCIA: 1-800-851-7145

Questions? Comments / 
1-800-558-2332 /
www.diversey.com

¿Preguntas? Comentarios:
1-800-558-2332 /
www.diversey.com

©2012 Diversey, Inc., 8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, WI 53177-1964
EPA Reg. No. 70627-24
Registro EPA Nº 70627-24

HMIS
1 Health/Salud
0  Flammability/Inflamabilidad
0  Reactivity/Reactividad

4 = Very High/Muy alto; 3 = High/Alto; 2 = Moderate/Moderado;  
1 = Slight/Bajo; 0 = Insignificant/Insignificante

Use Dilution / Dilución de uso  1:256 
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NOTE: Read and check carefully all information, 
including the specifications in this box. The job will 
not be sent to print until final okay is received. All 
information contained on the label and in this box 
are the responsibility of the final approver.

Black PMS 2925

Brand: Diversey
Product: Virex II 256
Pack Size: 24 oz. aftermarket

Date Started: 04/23/12

Label Size: 8.125” x 3.875”

Lamination: 

Printer:

USIP: CR012353 Virex II Secondary Label 
Update Infection Control SOFT

Minimum Type: 7/8

Tracking: LBL90297

Replaces / Based On: LBL90241

Coordinator: Coranna Larson

Designer: T. Piper

Revision History:
04/24/12: Text revisions. TP
05/02/12: Delete precaution text, institutional revision/mg

 

Sent to printer:

PNA20364

One-Step Disinfectant Cleaner  
and Deodorant
Limpiador desinfectante y
desodorante de un solo paso

5

Use Solution of / Solución diluida de

Virex®  II 256

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
Didecyl dimethyl ammonium chloride .................... 0.034%
n-Alkyl (50% C14, 40% C12, 10% C16) 
    dimethyl benzyl ammonium chloride.................. 0.032%

INGREDIENTES ACTIVOS:
Cloruro de amonio didecilo dimetilo ....................... 0.034%
Cloruro de amonio n-alquilo (50% C14, 40% C12, 10% C16)   
    dimetilbencilo .................................................... 0.032%

The product in this container is diluted as directed on 
the antimicrobial product label by the end-user.

Follow the directions for use on the antimicrobial label 
when applying this product.

USE DILUTION MSDS # MS0300949D

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
FOR INSTITUTIONAL USE

THIS BOTTLE SHOULD NOT BE USED WITH ANY 
OTHER PRODUCT.

CONTENTS OF THIS CONTAINER PREPARED 
BY USER.

ALWAYS RINSE BOTTLE AND DRAIN THOROUGHLY 
BEFORE REFILLING

EMERGENCY PHONE: 1-800-851-7145

El producto contenido en este recipiente está diluido según 
lo indicado en la etiqueta del producto antimicrobiano por el 
usuario final.

Cuando aplique este producto, siga las instrucciones de uso 
de la etiqueta del producto antimicrobiano.

CONSULTE LA HOJA DE DATOS DE SEGURIDAD 
MS0300949D PARA ESTA DILUCIÓN

MANTENGASE FUERA DEL ALCANCE DE LOS NIÑOS

PARA USO INSTITUCIONAL

ESTA BOTELLA NO DEBE USARSE CON NINGÚN OTRO 
PRODUCTO.

EL CONTENIDO DE ESTE RECIPIENTE FUE PREPARADO 
PAR EL USUARIO.

SIEMPRE ENJUAGUE LA BOTELLA Y DEJAR ESCURRIR 
COMPLETAMENTE ANTES DE RELLENAR.

TELÉFONO DE EMERGENCIA: 1-800-851-7145

Questions? Comments / 
1-800-558-2332 /
www.diversey.com

¿Preguntas? Comentarios:
1-800-558-2332 /
www.diversey.com

©2012 Diversey, Inc., 8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, WI 53177-1964
EPA Reg. No. 70627-24
Registro EPA Nº 70627-24

HMIS
1 Health/Salud
0  Flammability/Inflamabilidad
0  Reactivity/Reactividad

4 = Very High/Muy alto; 3 = High/Alto; 2 = Moderate/Moderado;  
1 = Slight/Bajo; 0 = Insignificant/Insignificante

Use Dilution / Dilución de uso  1:256 
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NOTE: Read and check carefully all information, 
including the specifications in this box. The job will 
not be sent to print until final okay is received. All 
information contained on the label and in this box 
are the responsibility of the final approver.

Black PMS 286

Brand: Diversey
Product: Virex Tb
Pack Size: 24 oz. aftermarket

Date Started: 01/07/13

Label Size: 8.125” x 3.875”

Lamination: 

Printer:

USIP: CR015770 Virex tb Aftermarket Label 
INFECTION SOFT

Minimum Type: 6/6

Tracking: LBL90420

Replaces / Based On: 

Coordinator: Coranna Larson

Designer: D. Reeves

Revision History:
01/07/13: Update/dr
01/15/13: Text Changes/dr
01/16/13: Text Revisions/dr
01/17/13: Text changes/dr
01/21/13: Changed EPA/dr

 

Sent to printer:

PNA20362

Ready-To-Use Disinfectant Cleaner

Virex®  Tb

© 2013 Diversey, Inc., 
8310 16th Street, Sturtevant, WI 53177-1964 U.S.A.

See MSDS # MS0300951
EPA Reg. No. 70627-2
QUESTIONS: Call 1-800-558-2332 Weekdays 8-5 Central Time

ACTIVE INGREDIENTS:
n-Alkyl (60% C14, 30% C16, 5% C12, 5% C18) dimethyl 
  benzyl ammonium chlorides .............................................0.105%
n-Alkyl (68% C12, 32% C14) dimethyl ethylbenzyl ammonium
  chlorides...........................................................................0.105%
OTHER INGREDIENTS: ...................................................99.790%
TOTAL: ..........................................................................100.000%

DIRECTIONS FOR USE
It is a violation of Federal Law to use this product in a manner inconsistent with its labeling.
For Use As A Cleaner/Disinfectant: Spray evenly over surface. Be sure to wet all surfaces thoroughly. Let product remain on surface for 3 minutes. For 
Hepatitis A, let surface remain wet for 10 minutes. Wipe with clean cloth, sponge or paper towel. For heavily soiled areas, thoroughly clean surface prior to 
disinfecting. Note: All food contact surfaces such as kitchen counters and tables used for food preparation, appliances and sinks must be rinsed thoroughly 
with potable water after disinfecting. This product must not be used to clean the following surfaces: utensils, glassware and dishes.

PRECAUTIONARY STATEMENTS
HAZARDS TO HUMANS AND DOMESTIC ANIMALS
CAUTION: Causes moderate eye irritation. Avoid contact with eyes, skin or clothing. Wash thoroughly with soap and water after handling.
FIRST AID: IF IN EYES: Hold eye open and rinse slowly and gently with water for 15-20 minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present, after the first 5 minutes, 
then continue rinsing eye.
IF ON SKIN OR CLOTHING: Take off contaminated clothing. Rinse skin immediately with plenty of water for 15-20 minutes.

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, CALL A POISON CONTROL CENTER OR DOCTOR FOR TREATMENT ADVICE. 1-800-851-7145
Have the product container or label with you when calling a Poison Control Center or doctor or going in for treatment.

STORAGE AND DISPOSAL
Do not contaminate water, food, or feed by storage and disposal.
PESTICIDE STORAGE – Store in a cool, dry area inaccessible to children.
KEEP FROM FREEZING
PESTICIDE DISPOSAL – Pesticide wastes are acutely hazardous. Improper disposal of excess pesticide, spray mixture, or rinsate is a violation of Federal 
Law. If these wastes cannot be disposed of by use according to label instructions, contact your State Pesticide or Environmental Control Agency, or the 
Hazardous Waste representative at the nearest EPA Regional Office for guidance.
CONTAINER DISPOSAL – Refillable container. Refill this container with this brand pesticide only. Do not reuse this container for any other purpose. Cleaning 
the container before final disposal is the responsibility of the person disposing of the container. Cleaning before refilling is the responsibility of the refiller.

FOR COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY.
ALWAYS RINSE BOTTLE AND AIR DRY THOROUGHLY BEFORE REFILLING. 

THIS BOTTLE SHOULD NOT BE USED WITH ANY OTHER PRODUCT. 
CONTENTS OF THIS CONTAINER PREPARED BY USER.

KEEP OUT OF REACH OF CHILDREN
CAUTION
SEE LABEL ON ORIGINAL CONTAINER FOR COMPLETE DIRECTIONS 
FOR USE AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

HAZARD RATING

4=Very High;  3=High; 2=Moderate; 
1=Slight  0=Insignificant

 2 Health
 0 Flammability
 0 Physical Hazard/Instability 
  

HMIS Dilution  RTU
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